TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473292

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation from "Illinois" to "Delaware." previously recorded on Reel 004538 Frame 0120. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Original filing was "AFFIDAVIT AND PETITION TO CORRECT IMPROPER ASSIGNMENT".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clements National Company		05/10/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Clements National Corporation		
Street Address: 2150 West 16th Street		
City:	Broadview	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60153		
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	gistration Number:	2076665	CADILLAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124276663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email:chiustm@ladas.netCorrespondent Name:Ladas & Parry LLPAddress Line 1:224 S. Michigan Ave.Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin A. Thompson
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin A. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0451

900450055

source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-4538-0120-1#page6.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit and Petition to Correct Improper Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clements National Company		05/10/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clements National Company
Street Address:	2150 West 16th Street
City:	Broadview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60153
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Ī
Registration Number:	2076665	CADILLAC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)482-1048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8475090250

Email: clarson@hillfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis A. Gross

Address Line 1: 1925 West Field Court

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Lake Forest, ILLINOIS 60045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CADILLAC IN US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dennis A. Gross
Signature:	/Dennis A Gross/
Date:	05/10/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0120 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0453

OF \$40.00 ZU/6665

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cadillac Correction0002#page1.tif source=Cadillac Correction0002#page2.tif source=Cadillac Correction0002#page3.tif source=Cadillac Correction0002#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004538 FRAME: 0121 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006439 FRAME: 0454

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

CLEMENTS NATIONAL COMPANY

REGISTRATION: 2076665

TRADEMARK: CADILLAC

United States Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Division

PO Box 1450

Alexandria VA 22313

PETITION TO CORRECT IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENTS

Applicant herewith submits that the correct Owner for U.S. Trademark Registration No.

2,076,665 is Clements National Company as witnessed by the attached Affidavit.

The recorded assignments and security interests previously recorded against this

trademark are erroneous and have no relation to this trademark.

The Assignor and Assignees that appears on the assignment recorded as Reel/Frame

2004/0098 recorded 12/17/1999 have no relation to the proper Owner, Clements National

Company. As a result of this first erroneously and improperly recorded assignment, the

following subsequent assignments and security interests were also erroneously and improperly

filed:

Reel/Frame: 2004/0118 recorded 12/17/1999

Reel/Frame 2004/0113 recorded 12/17/1999

Reel/Frame 2899/0372 recorded 01/16/2004

Reel/Frame 2363/0693 recorded 08/14/2004.

The correct Owner of this trademark is and always has been Clements National Company.

The Owner has never assigned this trademark to another nor has this trademark been offered for collateral against a security interest. This trademark should not have been altered by the incorrect assignments and security interests previously listed.

The Owner respectfully requests the U.S Patent and Trademark Office to correct the chain of title for U.S. Trademark 2,076,665; to show the correct Owner as Clements National Company; and any and all assignments and security interests be stricken from this record.

Respectfully submitted,

(Reg. No. 24,410)

Dennis A. Gross
THE HILL FIRM

1925 West Field Court, Suite 200

Lake Forest, IL 60045

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Cate M. Larson, Paralegal

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

CLEMENTS NATIONAL COMPANY

REGISTRATION: 2076665

TRADEMARK: CADILLAC

United States Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Division PO Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313

AFFIDAVIT TO CORRECT IMPROPERLY FILED ASSIGNMENTS

- I, Alan Walse, as Y.P. Awa Gran MGR. of Clements National Company, the correct Owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,076,66, duly sworn hereby depose and say:
- 1. The recorded assignments and security interests previously recorded against this trademark are erroneous and have no relation to this trademark;
- 2. The Assignor and Assignees appearing on the assignment recorded as Reel/Frame 2004/0098 recorded 12/17/1999 have no relation to the proper Owner, Clements National Company; and
- 3. As a result of this first erroneously and improperly recorded assignment, the following subsequent assignments and security interests were also erroneously and improperly filed:

Reel/Frame: 2004/0118 recorded 12/17/1999

Reel/Frame 2004/0113 recorded 12/17/1999

Reel/Frame 2899/0372 recorded 01/16/2004

Reel/Frame 2363/0693 recorded 08/14/2004.

4. I have personal knowledge that the Owner, Clements National Company, has never

assigned this trademark to another nor has this trademark been offered for collateral against a security interest.

Therefore, the correct Owner of this trademark is and always has been Clements National Company. This trademark should not have been altered by the incorrect assignments and security interests previously listed.

The Owner respectfully requests the U.S Patent and Trademark Office to correct the chain of title for U.S. Trademark 2,076,665; to show the correct Owner as Clements National Company; and any and all assignments and security interests be stricken from this record.

Respectfully submitted,

Clements National Company

Man XX alan

Its V.P. and Gen Ogc.
2150 West 16th Street

Broadview, Illinois 60153

Sworn to before me this 10 day of MAY, 2011 comes PLAN WALSE in his her capacity as

VICE PRESIDENT OF CHEMENTS A

of CHEMENTS NATIONAL COMPANY

Catherine M. Larson, Notary

RECORDED: 05/09/2018

State of Illinois County of Lake CATHERINE M LARSON OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires February 16, 2014